STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re:

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent,

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL MEMORANDUM OF LAW; AFFIDAVIT OF ASA J WESTON IN SUPPORT OF HIS MOTION TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF ATTORNEYS' FEES FROM MAY 22, 2019 THROUGH AUGUST7, 2019; INVOICE; AND PROPOSED ORDER APPROVING FEES

Asa J. Weston, former attorney for Alfred Jackson, moves the Court for an order approving the filing of the following documents under seal:

- 1. Memorandum of Law in Support of Asa J. Weston's Motion to Approve Payment of Attorney's Fees and Expenses for Period May 22, 2019 through August 7, 2019;
- 2. Affidavit of Asa J. Weston in Support of His Motion for Approval of Attorney's Fees and Expenses for Period May 22, 2019 through August 7, 2019;
- 3. Weston Law Office, LTD Invoice; and
- 4. (Proposed) Order Approving Payment of Attorney's Fees for Period May 22, 2019 Through August 7, 2019.

The redacted content generally relates to subjects or activities, which have not been made part of the public record. If disclosed publicly, this information could negatively impact the Estate, impede the Estate's efficient administration, or devalue Estate assets. *See* September 14, 2016 Order. Asa J. Weston has simultaneously submitted and served to the Court and parties, an unredacted version of the Filings. Accordingly, all parties with standing to object to the Motion have the opportunity to respond.

Dated: 1/14/2020 By: /s/ Asa J. Wes

By: /s/ Asa J. Weston
Asa J. Weston, Atty ID No.: 0392568
900 American Blvd East, Suite 124
Bloomington, MN 55420
P:612.465.9049
F:612.424.8520
weston@westonlawmn.com

١